08-29-2003

Form **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102538926

| Tab settings 🔾 🔾 | <u> </u> | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): SONIC TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS, INC. | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WOODSTREAM CORPORATION Internal Address: | | |
| Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State NEVADA Other | Street Address: 69 NORTH LOCUST City: LITITZ State: PA_Zip: 17543-0327 Individual(s) citizenship Association | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | General Partnership | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 07/25/2003 | Limited Partnership Corporation-State PENNSYLVANIA Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | |
| Additional number(s) att | ached Yes 🗸 No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PENELOPE S. JOHNSON | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | |
| Internal Address: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 | | |
| SUITE 1600 | ✓ Enclosed | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address:525 WEST MONROE STREET | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| City: CHICAGO State: IL Zip: 60661 | THIS SPACE | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. | | | |
| PENELOPE S. JOHNSON Name of Person Signing Signing | gnature Date | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | |

69/02/2003 ECOOPER 00000006 1350349

D1 FC:8521

40.00 DF

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Sonic Technology Products, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 1941 Napoleon Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89156 (the "Assignor"), owns and is using the trademark (the "Mark") identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and is the owner of the registration of such Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on Schedule A hereto; and:

WHEREAS, Woodstream Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 69 North Locust, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543-0327 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with (i) the registration of the Mark, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark and the registration thereof, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Mark or the registration thereof or such associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, effective as of this 25th day of July, 2003.

SONIC TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS, INC.

By: W. Lowell Roberston

President and Chief Executive Officer

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before

me this, 25th day of July, 2003

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6/24/2007

BUSDOCS:1232671.4

The foregoing assignment of the Mark and the registrations thereof by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted, effective as of this 25th day of July, 2003.

WOODSTREAM CORPORATION

By:

Harry E. Whale

President and Chief Executive Officer

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before

me this 25th day of July, 2003

Notary Public

amara

My Commission Expires: Systember 10, 2006

Notarial Seal
Tamara S. Slote, Notary Public
Lititz Boro, Lancaster County
My Commission Expires Sept. 10. 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

BUSDOCS:1232671.4

SCHEDULE A

| MARK | <u>CLASS</u> | REG. NO. | REG. DATE |
|------------------------|--------------|-----------|---------------|
| PEST CHASER (stylized) | 9 | 1,350,349 | July 23, 1985 |

BUSDOCS:1232671.4

RECORDED: 08/29/2003